School Calendar 2022-23
	August

	

	Friday 26th August 
	1st Years in school. 

	Thursday 1st September 
	All other students return

	
	

	September 
	

	Wed 7th  Sept 
	TY induction trip to Dunmore East

	Mon 12th Sept 
	BOM meeting 5pm

	Wed 21st Sept 
	Ploughing Championships [TY] 

	Thurs 22nd Sept 
	Croke Park – staff workshops 

	Thursday 29th Sept 
	TY Waterford Greenway trip

	
	

	October
	

	Monday 3rd  Oct – Fri 7th   Oct 
	D.E.A.R Programme – All Students

	Tues 11th Oct 
	5th Year & LCA 1 team building day – Ballyhass Lakes Adventure Centre 

	Mon 17th – Friday 21st Oct 
	Maths Week

	Thurs 20th Oct 
	6th  Year & LCA 2  PTM

	Mon 24th Oct – Thurs 27th Oct
	Taster days for 6th class pupils (TBC)

	Friday, October 28th  
	Scoil Ruain Wellbeing 5K Run/walk @ 11.30am

	Friday, October 28th .    
	School finishes for mid-term break

	
	

	November
	

	Monday, 7th Nov
	School re-opens after mid-term

	Mon 7th Nov – Fri 11th Nov 
	Tours of school for prospective students and parents (TBC)

	Monday 7th – Friday 11th Nov 
	Science Week

	Mon 14th Nov 
	BOM meeting 

	Sunday 13th Nov 
	Tech Rehearsal for TY show

	Monday 14th Nov 
	Dress rehearsal for TY show 

	Tues 15th – Thurs 17th   
	TY show 

	Tuesday 29th November 
	3rd Year PTM

	
	

	December
	

	Friday, 2nd Dec 
	 Discretionary  Day 

	Monday, 5th Dec 
	JCT Cluster Day 

	Tues 6th Dec – Fri 9th Dec 
	5th Year House Exams 

	Wednesday   21st Dec 
	Christmas Holidays @ 12.00pm 

	
	

	
	

	January 
	

	Thursday 5th January 	
	School Reopens After Christmas Holidays

	Mon 16th Jan 
	BOM meeting @ 6pm

	Tues 31st Jan 
	PTM for 5th Years & LCA 1

	Mon 23rd Jan – Fri 3rd Feb 
	Pre-exams 

	Mon 23rd Jan – Fri 3rd Feb 
	TY Work Experience 

	
	



	February
	

	 Monday 6th Feb 
	Bank Holiday 

	Friday, February 10th  
	Classes finish for mid-term break

	Mon 13th  – Wed 15th  Feb
	Senior 1 LCVP Work Experience (during Midterm)

	Monday, February 20th   
	School re-opens following mid-term break

	Wed 22nd Feb 
	Final date for entry of mock results (Grade & 
feedback)

	Tues 28th Feb 
	6th Year & LCA 2 PTM 4.15pm -6.15pm 

	
	

	March
	

	Thursday 3rd March 
	World Book Day

	Saturday 11th March 
	Entry Assessments for incoming First Year students 

	Wed 15th March 
	2nd Year PTM (4:15pm – 6.15pm)
*Classes will finish at 3.30pm. Evening Study  as normal 

	Thursday 16th March 
	School closed – discretionary day

	Friday 17th March 
	St Patrick’s Day 

	Friday  24th  March 
	Applications for TY/Senior 1/LCA

	Mon 27th March
	BOM meeting

	Friday 31stMarch  
	Easter Holidays

	
	

	April 
	 

	Sat 1st April – Thurs 6th April 
	Orals (TBC) 

	Friday 14th April 
	Closing date for Camida scholarship applications

	Monday 17th April  
	School re-opens after Easter Holidays 

	Thursday 20th April 
	1st Year PTM

	Mon 24th -  Thurs 27th  April  
	TY Trip to Delphi

	

	

	May
	

	Monday 1st May 
	Bank Holiday – school closed

	Thursday 4th May 
	Scoil Ruáin Music Recital @ 7pm (TBC)

	Thursday 11th May 
	Student Awards 

	Friday 19th May
	TY Graduation 

	Wed 24th May 
	6th Year/LCA 2 Graduation 

	Mon 29th May – Fri 2nd June 
	House Exams 1st/ 2nd/5th Years

	
	

	June
	

	Friday 2nd June  
	Summer Holidays

	Wednesday 7th  June 
	Start of the Leaving & Junior Certificate exams

	Friday 9th  June 
	Deadline for input of Summer Exam Results  (Grade & feedback)



